COM.
Digital
Input
Output
Relays
Address
Aux
-T°

480 volts 480V
500 volts 500V
10.  Load type Code
With  DLF Option :
Low temperature coefficient resistive load LTCL
Without DLF Option XXXX
7.Control option Code
Voltage control (V2) V2
Power control (U,I)  VI
16.  Certification Code
Without certificate of ‘Compliance with order’ NONE
With certificate of ‘Compliance with order’ CFMC
12. Alarm relay contact 1 Code
With alarm option : Closed contact on alarm NC
Open contact on alarm NO
Without alarm option   XX
6. Power supply for electonics Code
External 115 V supply 24V
External 115 V supply 115V
External 230 V supply 230V
Coding: Multi Channel 1 / 2 /   3 /  4 / 5 / 6 /     7 / 8 / 9 / 10 / 11  / 12 / 13 / 14 / 15 / 16
OptionsRatings Comms Basic selection
10.  Manual language Code
French FRA
English ENG
German GER*
Control and alarms options
* Available later
Certification option
9. Couplage de charge Code
Star without neutral 4S
Open delta 6D
13. Alarm relay contact 2 Code
With alarm option : Closed contact on alarm NC
Open contact on alarm NO
Without alarm option   XX
5.  Firing mode                               Code
«Burst mode» :
base time 16 cycles                               C16
base time 64 cycles                               C64
«sigle-cyclz» : 1 cycle base time              FC1
1. Numer of Channels Code
9 Channels 9
18 Channels 18
27 Channels 27
36 Channels 36
2. Assembling Code
Kit Version K
Rack Version R
3. Nominal Current Code
11 Amps 11
11      12     13
© Copyright  Eurotherm Automation SAS  2003
EUROTHERM limited - CONTROL - AUTOMATION - MEASURMENT - POWER ELECTRONICS
Head office : Faraday Close, Durrington, Worthing, England - Tel : 01903 695888 Fax : 01903 695666 Web : www.eurotherm.co.uk
Multi Channel - Thyristor units     General Presentation       Réf : HA 176816 ENG  - Issue 1.0 - 12/2003
MOUNTING
Fuse reference
Rating Fuse
20 A CS176920U020
WIRING
• Eurotherm shall not be held responsible for any damage, injury,
losses or expenses caused by inappropriate use of the product or
failure to comply with these instructions.
• The protective earth must be connected before all other connections
and disconnected last.
• The fuses only protect the wiring. It is essential to protect
the installation and ensure electrical separation, in compliance with
applicable standards.
• Users must not attempt to acces internal parts.
Disconnect the unit before disassembly.
• Avoid touching the heatsink within 15 minutes of switching off.
SAFETY DURING USE